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N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D), Page 1/1
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rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 for photo printer

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huesah =254,923, 1622, 2717

Code X Y zZ x y L a

100FR 164 8.1 35 0584 0288 341 621 225
r25) 197 112 21 059 0339 399 549 425
150] 287 209 32 0543 0395 528 387 56.7
175) 391 346 40 0502 0444 654 209 735
j00g=J 591 639 51 046 0.49

259 307 417 46 0398 0.541 70.7

1509 144 253 40 0328 0578 574

1759 56 136 37 02450591 436 —-62137.6
go0b=G 7.3 159 120 0207 0.45 4

g25b 102 182 283 0.18 032 497 -45.

g50b 131 198 446 0.169 0255 51.7

g75b 124 159 4658 0.166 0211 46

b0Or=B 99 101 402 0164 0.168 38.1 1.9

b25r 65 41 296 0162 0.103 242 318

bsor 148 63 289 0296 0.127 303 69.6

b75¢ 187 89 133 0457 0216 358 67.9

5 step equidistant gy scale with intended lightness* = 8.6, 29.6, 50.6,

Code X z x

noow=N 0.9 09 16 0264 0.271 8.7 09

nl00w=W 7811 822 986 0.301 0317 926 0.1

)
-03 -7.1 7.
-28 -54 6.
-18 -50 5

0 o

b*a Cana hap

614 292 6884
542 492 7822

13 -434 42EL7
310 -53.4 6300.1
68.8 -42.0 802B.6
672 -34 63F.0

71.6,92.6
b*a Cana hap

a
g
8R8588888 =

2525553588583338
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rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 for laser printer

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebiy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Y Z x y LU a a'a ba Crapahay rgb*

100FR 304 169 64 0564 0.315 482 651 326 482 652 310 7224 1.000.000.0f
r25) 325 200 34 05810357 518 57.3 537 518 574 520 7451 1000.2500f
150] 395 303 48 0529 0406 619 372 637 619 375 621 78%8 1.000.50 0.0f
175) 478 437 84 0487 04d6 720 180 787 720 185 720 78585 10007500)
j00g=) 604 654 8.6 0.449 0.48 -34 858 8582 1.001.000.0
259 484 629 100 0.398 0518 834 554 355791 eams 07910000
1509 267 409 9.9 0344 0527 70.1 -436585 70.1 -43.1 568 7127.2 0.501.000.0|
17 142 276 87 0281 0545 595 -599 438 59.5 -59.6 42.1 737 0.251.000.0|
go0b=G 137 258 17.1 0.242 0.455 57.9 579 -sss 178 2 0.00 1.00 0.0 L
g25b 163 269 335 0213 035 - 58.9 -44. 438D.5 0.00 1.00 0.5
g50b 138 220 443 0.172 0274 54.0 4540 733 6 29 1 28130 000100 1)
g75b 138 188 57.7 0.153 0208 505 -235 -47.1 505 53443 0.00 0.50 1.0f
Bors 81 ou 387 01tk 017 365 Le. 465 365 L4 -dnsamALT 0000010
b25r 121 95 301 02350.184 37.0 234 -38.8 37.0 234 -40.4 4800.1 0.500.00 10|
b50r 193 119 272 0329 0203 410 47.7 10 47.8 -29.2 58285 1.00 0.00 1.0
b75r 328 168 194 0475 0.243 480 748 480 750 -38 7857.0 1.000.00 0.5
5step equ\dlslamgrey scale with intended lightness* = 12.9, 34.0, 55.1, 76.1, 97.2

Code x g a%a b Clapahay rgb*
NO0OW=N 1.6 17 17 0322 0336 139 03 00 -02 02 266.40.000.000.0
10251 .0 0313 0329 340 0.0 00 -13 13 .25 0.25 0.2
nosow 218 230 249 0313 033 551 -02 02551 00 -13 13 270.70.500500.5
no75w  47.4 501 0314 0331 761 -04 09761 00 07 0.7 276.40.750.750.7
n100w=W 882 934 987 0.314 0333 973 -09 1897.3 00 00 00 150.41.001.00 1.0

KE100-3N, Page 1/1, %BEG 'KKOX'GE27_22.TXT

KE101-3N, Page 1/1, %BEG 'KKOX'GE20_22. TXT

rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 for offset print

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huelyy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Y zZ x y L a
f00=R 314 173 66 0566 0313 487 665
25) 345 225 51 05550361 545 526
50) 405 319 6.2 0514 0405 632 346
75 486 448 76 048 0443 727 17.1
j00g=) 631 682 10.2 0.445 0.481 861 -4.0
25g 413 530 101 0396 0507 778 -256
1509 242 368 93 0344 0523 67.1 -413
17 27.7 9.8 0.28 .
go0b=G 122 249 156 O
25b 273 350 0
g50b 3 296 573 0.
g75b 239 623 0.
b0Or=B 116 120 396 0.1

25r 75 53 243 0
b50r 168 9.8 246 0.3
b75r 33.8 17.9 209 0465 0.247 494 722

487 667 318
545 529 47.9
632 350 580
727 176 688
-33 832 8923

-250 69.6 7409.8
-409 537 6IH.3

-25 494 724

b*a Capa hap

5 s(ep eqmmnam ger sca\e wun intended I\ghlnes&" =222,407,59.3,77.8,96.3
Cod b L%

Mow-w 860 10 365 0315 0333 664 08 21064

0317 0.332 225 0.2

b*a Cana hap
0 3

rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 for laser printer

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huesyy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

SWa)SAS Joyuow Jo Jajund Jo JuswaINseaw pue uoiren|eas Joj uoijesldde
Lsrew gnlL Sd’/ LXL'TNOTOTIN/0TIN-TOE00TOZ :uonessifal gni

Code X Y z x y L a a‘a b'a Ctapahap rgb* v
WOR 202 146 56 0863031 41 618 309 451 619 205 CEB4 10000000
125) 320 197 33 0581 0357 515 571 535 574 521 7452 10002500
50) 393 301 46 053 0406 617 37.2 64.0 51 7 376 624 7389 1.000.500.0f
75 47.7 437 6.5 0486 0446 720 17.8 734 720 184 718 7296 1.000.750.0f
j00g=) 608 657 128 0436 0.471 848 -37 759 848 -29 741 7923 1.001.0000
250 485 629 105 0397 0515 834 287 79.4 834 -28.0 77.6 B2B.8 0.751.00 00|
1509 261 403 95 0.344 053 697 -44.1588 69.7 -43557.2 71Z.2 0.501.000.0f
1759 149 283 95 0283 0535 60.1 -58.2 424 60.1 -57.8 40.9 7047 0.251.00 0.0f
g00b=G 120 242 152 0233 0469 56.2 -60.4 20.7 562 -60.0 19.2 63A2.2 0.00 1.00 0.0
g25b 147 253 320 0205 0351 57.4 -474 -64 574 —-47.0 -7.9_ 418956 0.001.0005
g50b 142 224 448 0174 0275 545 -384 -27.2 545 -38.1 -28.7 4215.9 0.00 1.00 1.0f
g75b 128 17.5 54.0 0.151 0.207 489 -23.2 -46.4 48.9 -22.9 -47.9 5341.3 0.00 0.50 1.0f
boOr=B 82 84 338 0162 0167 349 14 9 15 -48.9 4ZBL7 0.000.00 10
b25r 88 65 248 0210 0162 307 249 -41630.7 24.9 -42.9 43M.1 0.500.00 10
b50r 139 79 204 0.329 0.187 338 49.0 9.0 -29.9 6 1.000.00 1.0f
b75r 276 143 166 0472 0.244 446 697 -2.2 446 699 -3.6 7637.0 1.000.00 0.5

5 step eqmdlslant gy scale wmn intended hgmnesm =130,340,550,76.1,97.1
Cod z

noouer 16 1.7 17 o

no2sw 7.6 80 86 031

nosow 218 230 248 0313 033 551
no75w  47.4 500 53.4 0.314 0331 76.1
nl00w=W 87.9 931 983 0.314 0333 97.2

322 0.336 140 03
4033 341

a'a b%a Clapahap rgb”

00 01 01 8570.000.000.0
0.0 09 27 0.250.2
01 -10 10 277.20.500.50 0.5
0.2 0.6 0.750.7
0.0 1.00 1.0

KE100-7N, Page 1/1, %BEG 'KKOX'REM_OFFS04_080929_3.TXT
TUB-test chart KE10rgb* and CIE data of 4 printer devices input:w setgray
16 steps of elementary hue circle and 5 grey steps

KE101-7N, Page 1/1, %BEG 'KKOX'GE26_22. TXT

output: no change compared to




